2008 Winnebago System Permitted Fishing Tournament List

Date

Species

Tournament Name

Weigh-in
Location

Weigh-in
Time

Contact Person

Phone

March 1, 2008
April 5, 2008
April 5 - 6, 2008
April 12, 2008
April 12, 2008
April 19, 2008
April 19, 2008
April 19, 2008
April 19 - 20, 2008
April 20, 2008
April 26, 2008
April 26, 2008
April 26, 2008
April 27, 2008
April 27, 2008
May 3, 2008
May 9 - 11, 2008
May 10, 2008
May 10, 2008
May 10, 2008

May 17, 2008

Multi species
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye

Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye

Bass
Walleye
Walleye

Bass

Bass
Walleye
Walleye

Multi-species
Walleye

Walleye

Current through May 20, 2008

Battle on 'Bago
Hahn's Annual Walleye Tournament
Red Banks Resort Walleye Walleye Tour.
Full Throttle Outdoors Walleye Series
Gill's Landing Walleye Tournament
N.E.W. Team Tournament Trall
Fort Fremont Marine Annual Walleye Classic
15th Annual Hotel Fremont Walleye Tour.
Red Banks Resort Walleye Walleye Tour.
Sheboygan Walleye Club Cabela's Qualifier
FLW Walleye League
Big Bucks Bass Tournament
"The Tavern" Walleye Tournament
Midwest Walleye Series
Wis. B.A.S.S. Federation Nation Mr. BASS
Fishers of Men - Wis. East Division
World Walleye Association

Romey's Bar Spring Walleye Tournament

Butte des Morts Lions Club Annual Fishing Tour.

Critter's Wolf R. Sports/Woodeye's Walleye Tour.

City Slickers Walleye Tournament

Menominee Park, Oshkosh
Hahn's Resort, Ori-Hula
Red Banks Resort, Fremont
Waterfront Park, Winneconne
Gill's Landing, Weyauwega
City Park, Winneconne
Fort Fremont Marine, Fremont
Hotel Fremont, Fremont
Red Banks Resort, Fremont
Fort Fremont Marine, Fremont
Waterfront Park, Winneconne
Wolf River House, Winneconne
The Tavern, Fremont
Rainbow Park, Oshkosh
Rainbow Park, Oshkosh

Waterfront Park, Winneconne

Rainbow Park, Oshkosh
Tilly's Too, Butte des Morts
Waterfront Park, Winneconne

City Slickers Bar, Fond du Lac

4:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

2:30 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

1:00 PM

Troy Peterson
Ron Naparalla
Robert Caryl
Chris Jones
Travis Lankford
Mark Soletske
Dennis Fox
Zachary Koneman
Robert Caryl
Brad Bahls
Kevin Hunt
Jack Mudgett
Joanne Kitzman
James Coon
Terry Hilbert
Chris Jones
Steve Poll
Roman Zelhofer
Tom Marquardt
Andrew Woods

Peter Guell

920-810-4570

920-446-2685

920-446-2933

920-427-7120

920-867-2844

715-735-7765

920-446-3220

920-446-2402

920-446-2933

920-235-4149

270-252-1593

262-539-2000

920-213-2291

920-731-3474

920-538-1639

920-427-7120

920-539-2100

920-233-6072

920-231-0812

920-582-4887

920-923-5705



2008 Winnebago System Permitted Fishing Tournament List

Date Species Tournament Name Weigh-in Weigh-in Contact Person Phone
Location Time

May 17, 2008 Walleye Terry's Bar Walleye Tournament Menominee Park, Oshkosh 1:00 PM Garry Winchester  920-426-1518
May 17, 2008 Walleye Wolf River Bass Club Spring Open Secrets Bar, Gill's Landing 2:00 PM Mike Miller 920-667-4737
May 17, 2008 Walleye Giddings & Lewis Company Walleye Tour. Hwy 45 Wayside landing, No. FDL ~ 1:00 PM Anthony Captain  920-231-6439
May 24, 2008 Walleye Houge's 13th Annual Walleye Warm-up Miller's Bay, Oshkosh 2:00 PM Randy Harwood = 920-426-1370
May 24, 2008 Walleye Trip's Walleye Tournament Calumet Harbor, Pipe 1:00 PM Randy Tripke 920-795-4163
May 24, 2008 Walleye Brothertown Open Walleye Tournament Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown 1:00 PM Robert Krupp 920-849-2916
May 25, 2008 Bass Oshkosh Bass Masters Spring Open Rainbow Park, Oshkosh 3:00 PM Mike Mayan 920-872-9103
May 31, 2008 Walleye Full Throttle Outdoors Walleye Series Menonimee Park, Oshkosh 3:00 PM Chris Jones 920-427-7120
May 31, 2008 Walleye Fisherman's Rd. Fishing Club Walleye Tour. Fishermans Rd. Launch, Taycheeda 12:00 PM Andrew Schumacher 920-753-2807
May 31, 2008 Walleye Stockbridge Annual Walleye Tournament Stockbridge Harbor, Stockbridge 1:00 PM James Levknecht 920-427-4826
May 31, 2008 Walleye Van Dyne Lions Annual Walleye Tournament Wendt's on the Lake, Van Dyne 1:00 PM Donald Muche 920-922-1473
May 31, 2008 Walleye Boom Bay Resort Walleye Tournament Boom Bay Resort, Larsen 2:00 PM Donna Stoffel 920-836-2073
May 31 - June 1, 2008 Bass Waupaca Bass Club 29th Annual Open Hahn's Resort, Orihula 2:00 PM Terry Hilbert 920-538-1639
May 31 - June 1, 2008  Roughfish Wisconsin Carp Championship Jefferson Park, Menasha continuous Lee Young 920-246-3434
May 31 - June 1, 2008 Multi-species Wolf River House Open Wolf River Resort, Winneconne 12:00 PM Doug Nelson 920-582-4555
May 31 - June 1, 2008 Walleye World Walleye Association 3:00 PM Steve Poll 920-539-2100
June 7, 2008 Bass FLW Bass League Wolf River Resort, Winneconne 2:00 PM Mark McWho 270-252-1561
June 7, 2008 Walleye Bobbers - Faro Springs Walleye Tournament Calumet Co. Park Landing, Hilbert ~ 1:00 PM Richard Goodrich  920-989-1516
June 7 - 8, 2008 Walleye Mercury Marine National Walleye Tour. Lakeshore Park, Fond du Lac 2:30 PM James Coon 920-731-3474
June 10, 2008 Walleye 6th Annual Calument Co. LE Walleye Tour. Stockbridge Harbor, Stockbridge 2:30 PM Todd Konen 920-849-1447

Current through May 20, 2008
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Date

Species

Tournament Name

Weigh-in
Location

Weigh-in
Time

Contact Person

Phone

June 14, 2008
June 14 - 15, 2008
June 21, 2008
June 21, 2008
June 21, 2008
June 21, 2008
June 21 - 22, 2008
June 22, 2008
June 28, 2008
June 28 - 29, 2008
June 29, 2008
June 29, 2008
July 12, 2008
July 12, 2008
July 12, 2008
July 12, 2008
July 19, 2008
July 19, 2008
July 26, 2008
July 26, 2008

August 8, 2008

Bass
Walleye
Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Bass
Walleye
Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Roughfish
Walleye
Walleye
Walleye
Roughfish
Walleye
Bass
Various

Bass

Current through May 20, 2008

ABA Bassmaster Weekend Series
Otter Street Walleye Tournament
Fishers of Men - Wis. East Division
Pete's Fishermans Inn Walleye Tournament
Romey's Bar Summer Walleye Tournament
Brickyard Fishing Club
Cabela's Masters Walleye Circuit
WABTA Mollica's Pub Dunn's Sport Open
Dub's Pub Walleye Tournament
Wisconsin Bass Federation
Sheboygan Walleye Club Tournament
Full Throttle Outdoors Walleye Series
Omro Kiwanis Club Sheepshead Tournament
Lighthouse Anglers Club Walleye Tournament
Quinney Quencher Walleye Tournament
Pop's 10th Annual Walleye Tournament
Oshkosh Elks Sheepshead Tournament
Kings and Queens of Lake Winnebago
Big Bucks Bass Tournament
Pipe Fishing Club Fund Raiser Tournament

Big Bucks Bass Tournament

Public boat launch, Winneconne
Menominee Park, Oshkosh
Waterfront Park, Winneconne
Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown
Rainbow Park, Oshkosh
Brickyard Fishing Club,
Menominee Park, Oshkosh
Winneconne Park, Winneconne
Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown

Waterfront Park, Winneconne

Menonimee Park, Oshkosh
Scott Park, Omro
Lakeshore Mart, Van Dyne
Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown
Payne's Point Bar, Neenah
Rainbow Park, Oshkosh
Vinland Still and Grill, Neenah
Wolf River House, Winneconne
Columbia Park, Pipe

Wolf River House, Winneconne

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

3:00 PM

1:30 PM

3:00 PM

Ken Snow
James Gibson
Chris Jones
James Halbach
Roman Zelhofer
Gary Zahringer
Kristine Houtman
Matt Degodr
Don Warner
Dan Degner
Brad Bahl's
Chris Jones
Lawrence Schuster
Bill Weber
Paul Schneider
Dale Frank

Jason Ellis

715-308-3873

920-235-7144

920-427-7120

920-849-2460

920-233-6072

920-439-1285

612-710-5584

262-385-1639

920-205-2094

815-979-2689

920-235-4149

920-427-7120

920-685-6211

920-922-9241

920-849-9645

920-722-1048

920-231-4689

<atie Samuelson-Llund 920-722-0939

Jack Mudgett
Neil Groeschel

Jack Mudgett

262-539-2000

920-795-1166

262-539-2000



2008 Winnebago System Permitted Fishing Tournament List

Date Species Tournament Name Weigh-in Weigh-in Contact Person Phone
Location Time
August 10, 2008 Walleye Midwest Walleye Series Menominee Park, Oshkosh 2:30 PM James Coon 920-731-3474
August 13 - 15, 2008 Bass B.A.S.S. Nation Northern Divisional Menominee Park, Oshkosh 2:00 PM Terry Hilbert 920-538-1639
August 23, 2008 Bass Fishers of Men - Wis. East Division Webfooters Stadium, Fremont 3:00 PM Chris Jones 920-427-7120
August 30, 2008 Bass Big Bucks Bass Tournament Wolf River House, Winneconne 3:00 PM Jack Mudgett 262-539-2000

Current through May 20, 2008 4



