Date	Species	Tournament Name	Weigh-in Location	Weigh-in Time	Contact Person	Phone
March 1, 2008	Multi species	Battle on 'Bago	Menominee Park, Oshkosh	4:00 PM	Troy Peterson	920-810-4570
April 5, 2008	Walleye	Hahn's Annual Walleye Tournament	Hahn's Resort, Ori-Hula	2:30 PM	Ron Naparalla	920-446-2685
April 5 - 6, 2008	Walleye	Red Banks Resort Walleye Walleye Tour.	Red Banks Resort, Fremont		Robert Caryl	920-446-2933
April 12, 2008	Walleye	Full Throttle Outdoors Walleye Series	Waterfront Park, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Chris Jones	920-427-7120
April 12, 2008	Walleye	Gill's Landing Walleye Tournament	Gill's Landing, Weyauwega	2:00 PM	Travis Lankford	920-867-2844
April 19, 2008	Bass	N.E.W. Team Tournament Trail	City Park, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Mark Soletske	715-735-7765
April 19, 2008	Walleye	Fort Fremont Marine Annual Walleye Classic	Fort Fremont Marine, Fremont	1:00 PM	Dennis Fox	920-446-3220
April 19, 2008	Walleye	15th Annual Hotel Fremont Walleye Tour.	Hotel Fremont, Fremont	2:30 PM	Zachary Koneman	920-446-2402
April 19 - 20, 2008	Walleye	Red Banks Resort Walleye Walleye Tour.	Red Banks Resort, Fremont		Robert Caryl	920-446-2933
April 20, 2008	Walleye	Sheboygan Walleye Club Cabela's Qualifier	Fort Fremont Marine, Fremont	2:00 PM	Brad Bahls	920-235-4149
April 26, 2008	Walleye	FLW Walleye League	Waterfront Park, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Kevin Hunt	270-252-1593
April 26, 2008	Bass	Big Bucks Bass Tournament	Wolf River House, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Jack Mudgett	262-539-2000
April 26, 2008	Walleye	"The Tavern" Walleye Tournament	The Tavern, Fremont	2:30 PM	Joanne Kitzman	920-213-2291
April 27, 2008	Walleye	Midwest Walleye Series	Rainbow Park, Oshkosh	2:30 PM	James Coon	920-731-3474
April 27, 2008	Bass	Wis. B.A.S.S. Federation Nation Mr. BASS	Rainbow Park, Oshkosh	3:00 PM	Terry Hilbert	920-538-1639
May 3, 2008	Bass	Fishers of Men - Wis. East Division	Waterfront Park, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Chris Jones	920-427-7120
May 9 - 11, 2008	Walleye	World Walleye Association		3:00 PM	Steve Poll	920-539-2100
May 10, 2008	Walleye	Romey's Bar Spring Walleye Tournament	Rainbow Park, Oshkosh	2:00 PM	Roman Zelhofer	920-233-6072
May 10, 2008	Multi-species	Butte des Morts Lions Club Annual Fishing Tour.	Tilly's Too, Butte des Morts	1:00 PM	Tom Marquardt	920-231-0812
May 10, 2008	Walleye	Critter's Wolf R. Sports/Woodeye's Walleye Tour.	Waterfront Park, Winneconne	2:30 PM	Andrew Woods	920-582-4887
May 17, 2008	Walleye	City Slickers Walleye Tournament	City Slickers Bar, Fond du Lac	1:00 PM	Peter Guell	920-923-5705

Date	Species	Tournament Name	Weigh-in Location	Weigh-in Time	Contact Person	Phone
May 17, 2008	Walleye	Terry's Bar Walleye Tournament	Menominee Park, Oshkosh	1:00 PM	Garry Winchester	920-426-1518
May 17, 2008	Walleye	Wolf River Bass Club Spring Open	Secrets Bar, Gill's Landing	2:00 PM	Mike Miller	920-667-4737
May 17, 2008	Walleye	Giddings & Lewis Company Walleye Tour.	Hwy 45 Wayside landing, No. FDL	1:00 PM	Anthony Captain	920-231-6439
May 24, 2008	Walleye	Houge's 13th Annual Walleye Warm-up	Miller's Bay, Oshkosh	2:00 PM	Randy Harwood	920-426-1370
May 24, 2008	Walleye	Trip's Walleye Tournament	Calumet Harbor, Pipe	1:00 PM	Randy Tripke	920-795-4163
May 24, 2008	Walleye	Brothertown Open Walleye Tournament	Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown	1:00 PM	Robert Krupp	920-849-2916
May 25, 2008	Bass	Oshkosh Bass Masters Spring Open	Rainbow Park, Oshkosh	3:00 PM	Mike Mayan	920-872-9103
May 31, 2008	Walleye	Full Throttle Outdoors Walleye Series	Menonimee Park, Oshkosh	3:00 PM	Chris Jones	920-427-7120
May 31, 2008	Walleye	Fisherman's Rd. Fishing Club Walleye Tour.	Fishermans Rd. Launch, Taycheeda	12:00 PM	Andrew Schumacher	920-753-2807
May 31, 2008	Walleye	Stockbridge Annual Walleye Tournament	Stockbridge Harbor, Stockbridge	1:00 PM	James Levknecht	920-427-4826
May 31, 2008	Walleye	Van Dyne Lions Annual Walleye Tournament	Wendt's on the Lake, Van Dyne	1:00 PM	Donald Muche	920-922-1473
May 31, 2008	Walleye	Boom Bay Resort Walleye Tournament	Boom Bay Resort, Larsen	2:00 PM	Donna Stoffel	920-836-2073
May 31 - June 1, 2008	Bass	Waupaca Bass Club 29th Annual Open	Hahn's Resort, Orihula	2:00 PM	Terry Hilbert	920-538-1639
May 31 - June 1, 2008	Roughfish	Wisconsin Carp Championship	Jefferson Park, Menasha	continuous	Lee Young	920-246-3434
May 31 - June 1, 2008	Multi-species	Wolf River House Open	Wolf River Resort, Winneconne	12:00 PM	Doug Nelson	920-582-4555
May 31 - June 1, 2008	Walleye	World Walleye Association		3:00 PM	Steve Poll	920-539-2100
June 7, 2008	Bass	FLW Bass League	Wolf River Resort, Winneconne	2:00 PM	Mark McWho	270-252-1561
June 7, 2008	Walleye	Bobbers - Faro Springs Walleye Tournament	Calumet Co. Park Landing, Hilbert	1:00 PM	Richard Goodrich	920-989-1516
June 7 - 8, 2008	Walleye	Mercury Marine National Walleye Tour.	Lakeshore Park, Fond du Lac	2:30 PM	James Coon	920-731-3474
June 10, 2008	Walleye	6th Annual Calument Co. LE Walleye Tour.	Stockbridge Harbor, Stockbridge	2:30 PM	Todd Konen	920-849-1447

Date	Species	Tournament Name	Weigh-in Location	Weigh-in Time	Contact Person	Phone
June 14, 2008	Bass	ABA Bassmaster Weekend Series	Public boat launch, Winneconne	2:00 PM	Ken Snow	715-308-3873
June 14 - 15, 2008	Walleye	Otter Street Walleye Tournament	Menominee Park, Oshkosh	2:00 PM	James Gibson	920-235-7144
June 21, 2008	Bass	Fishers of Men - Wis. East Division	Waterfront Park, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Chris Jones	920-427-7120
June 21, 2008	Walleye	Pete's Fishermans Inn Walleye Tournament	Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown	12:00 PM	James Halbach	920-849-2460
June 21, 2008	Walleye	Romey's Bar Summer Walleye Tournament	Rainbow Park, Oshkosh	2:00 PM	Roman Zelhofer	920-233-6072
June 21, 2008	Walleye	Brickyard Fishing Club	Brickyard Fishing Club,	2:00 PM	Gary Zahringer	920-439-1285
June 21 - 22, 2008	Walleye	Cabela's Masters Walleye Circuit	Menominee Park, Oshkosh	3:00 PM	Kristine Houtman	612-710-5584
June 22, 2008	Bass	WABTA Mollica's Pub Dunn's Sport Open	Winneconne Park, Winneconne	2:00 PM	Matt Degodr	262-385-1639
June 28, 2008	Walleye	Dub's Pub Walleye Tournament	Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown	1:00 PM	Don Warner	920-205-2094
June 28 - 29, 2008	Bass	Wisconsin Bass Federation	Waterfront Park, Winneconne	2:00 PM	Dan Degner	815-979-2689
June 29, 2008	Walleye	Sheboygan Walleye Club Tournament		2:00 PM	Brad Bahl's	920-235-4149
June 29, 2008	Walleye	Full Throttle Outdoors Walleye Series	Menonimee Park, Oshkosh	3:00 PM	Chris Jones	920-427-7120
July 12, 2008	Roughfish	Omro Kiwanis Club Sheepshead Tournament	Scott Park, Omro	3:00 PM	Lawrence Schuster	920-685-6211
July 12, 2008	Walleye	Lighthouse Anglers Club Walleye Tournament	Lakeshore Mart, Van Dyne	2:00 PM	Bill Weber	920-922-9241
July 12, 2008	Walleye	Quinney Quencher Walleye Tournament	Brothertown Harbor, Brothertown	2:00 PM	Paul Schneider	920-849-9645
July 12, 2008	Walleye	Pop's 10th Annual Walleye Tournament	Payne's Point Bar, Neenah	2:00 PM	Dale Frank	920-722-1048
July 19, 2008	Roughfish	Oshkosh Elks Sheepshead Tournament	Rainbow Park, Oshkosh	3:00 PM	Jason Ellis	920-231-4689
July 19, 2008	Walleye	Kings and Queens of Lake Winnebago	Vinland Still and Grill, Neenah	4:00 PM	Katie Samuelson-Llund	d 920-722-0939
July 26, 2008	Bass	Big Bucks Bass Tournament	Wolf River House, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Jack Mudgett	262-539-2000
July 26, 2008	Various	Pipe Fishing Club Fund Raiser Tournament	Columbia Park, Pipe	1:30 PM	Neil Groeschel	920-795-1166
August 8, 2008	Bass	Big Bucks Bass Tournament	Wolf River House, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Jack Mudgett	262-539-2000

Date	Species	Tournament Name	Weigh-in Location	Weigh-in Time	Contact Person	Phone
August 10, 2008	Walleye	Midwest Walleye Series	Menominee Park, Oshkosh	2:30 PM	James Coon	920-731-3474
August 13 - 15, 2008	Bass	B.A.S.S. Nation Northern Divisional	Menominee Park, Oshkosh	2:00 PM	Terry Hilbert	920-538-1639
August 23, 2008	Bass	Fishers of Men - Wis. East Division	Webfooters Stadium, Fremont	3:00 PM	Chris Jones	920-427-7120
August 30, 2008	Bass	Big Bucks Bass Tournament	Wolf River House, Winneconne	3:00 PM	Jack Mudgett	262-539-2000